APPENDIX KAUAI-6

Grubbing Permit County of Kauai Department of Public Works Engineering Division

Permit Packet Includes:

- 1. Process Overview
- 2. Grubbing Application
- 3. Instructions for completing application
- 4. Notice of Intent to Grade and Grub

Approval or Permit Required: To clear or grub more than one acre of land, or when

such work unreasonably affects the drainage pattern of

abutting properties.

Note: A separate grubbing permit is not required when grubbing activities are performed in

conjunction with a validly issued grading permit.

Contact Information: 4444 Rice Street, Suite 175

Lihue, HI 96766

Phone: 808-241-4883

Website:

County of Kauai: http://www.kauai.gov/Kamaaina/tabid/36/Default.aspx
Go to Government/Departments/Public Works/Design & Permitting:

http://www.kauai.gov/Government/Departments/PublicWorks/Engineering/DesignampPermitting/tabid/133/Default.aspx

Go to Grubbing Permit Application (downloadable)

APPENDIX KAUAI-6

Grubbing Permit County of Kauai Department of Public Works Engineering Division

Steps

- 1. Complete and submit a "Grubbing Permit Application" with the Engineering Division.
- 2. The Engineering Division accepts, accepts with modification, or rejects the permit application.

(Timeline and Fees Not Provided)